

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8804-8805/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WA No. 2289/2007
& WA No. 2290/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIV.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ST.ALBERTS COL.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for
production of additional documents.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master