

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25321-25322/2010

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIV.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ST.ALBERTS COL.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr T.P.Sindhu, Adv.  
Mr P.V.Vinod, Adv.  
Mr Jithin Vij , Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

Respondent No.3 is represented by the ld. Advocate, Mr Navin Prakash but he has neither appeared before this Court nor has he filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 also but nobody has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 may also file the counter affidavit within two weeks in case they want to do so.

List again on 7.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj