

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25321-25322/2010

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIV.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ST.ALBERTS COL.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv
Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since sufficient time has been granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit, no further time can be granted by this court for the same.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR