

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25321-25322/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WA No.2289/2007
and WA No.2290/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIV.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ST.ALBERTS COL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Navin Prakash,
advocate for respondent No. 3-AICTE, seeking adjournment of
four weeks for filing counter affidavit. Time prayed for is
granted.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master