

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25321-25322/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WA No.2289 & 2290 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, ST. ALBERTS COLLEGE & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Renjith Shanker, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter  
praying for time on the ground of bereavement in his  
family.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master