

b
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25321-25322/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WA No.2289/2007,WA No.2290/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIV.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ST.ALBERTS COL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Priyank Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Renjith Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3rd October, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master